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Individual Tax Statistics by Tax Bracket (2020 Tax Year)
Table 6: Individual Tax filers by Major Source of Income, Province or Territory and Tax Bracket

Tax Bracket

$48,535 or less $48,535 - $97,069 $97,069 - $150,473 $150,473 - $214,368 $214,368 or more All Brackets

Province or Major Source

Territory of Income

Newfoundland and Labrador Paid Employment 88,920 73,120 17,190 4,380 2,200 185,800
Investment 2,030 1,020 480 280 390 4,210
Pension 105,220 15,370 890 140 30 121,640
Social Benefits 63,210 1,400 - - - 64,610
Self-employment 3,960 2,980 630 300 400 8,270
Other 33,030 1,680 340 180 280 35,520
Total 296,370 95,570 19,530 5,280 3,300 420,050

Prince Edward Island Paid Employment 36,060 22,570 2,630 550 410 62,230
Investment 1,620 810 340 200 230 3,190
Pension 25,100 5,150 270 70 10 30,590
Social Benefits 12,700 220 - - - 12,920
Self-employment 2,070 1,220 340 100 70 3,790
Other 8,610 470 100 30 40 9,240
Total 86,150 30,430 3,670 940 750 121,950

Nova Scotia Paid Employment 189,260 140,230 23,250 4,630 2,800 360,160
Investment 8,110 6,210 2,930 1,610 1,840 20,690
Pension 177,390 35,710 2,110 330 110 215,650
Social Benefits 68,270 640 - - - 68,920
Self-employment 11,740 4,440 1,160 460 560 18,360
Other 73,650 3,060 690 270 360 78,030
Total 528,400 190,280 30,150 7,290 5,670 761,800

New Brunswick Paid Employment 167,240 112,470 16,150 3,330 1,750 300,940
Investment 4,350 3,200 1,550 890 1,150 11,140
Pension 148,590 23,930 1,150 210 50 173,930
Social Benefits 65,950 700 - - - 66,650
Self-employment 8,170 2,820 740 280 200 12,200
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Canada

Province or
Territory

Major Source
of Income

New Brunswick

Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba

Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

$48,535 or less

50,120
444,410
1,774,980
93,170
1,373,330
594,130
129,270
584,620
4,549,500
2,410,260
213,400
1,693,790
1,050,980
254,580
1,426,270
7,049,280
265,610
14,670
170,670
76,310
30,700
122,120
680,070

$48,535 - $97,069

2,200
145,320
1,350,580
55,880
256,370
7,770
30,080
21,540
1,722,220
2,241,590
105,350
464,110
3,590
64,260
43,670
2,922,570
194,620
7,360
39,520
220

6,100
3,600
251,430

Tax Bracket

$97,069 - $150,473 $150,473 - $214,368

480
20,070
238,720
21,570
14,460
10
9,550
5,090
289,390
565,040
49,110
44,570
10
21,200
12,510
692,430
35,160
2,530
2,090
1,410
880
42,070

210
4,910
47,840
11,260
2,670
4,890
2,290
68,950
141,190
28,250
8,580
9,800
6,260
194,080
6,580
1,420
400

670

430
9,490

$214,368 or more

180
3,320
32,920
16,770
1,190
7,840
3,050
61,770
102,110
41,500
2,850
12,580
9,190
168,210
4,450
2,510
160

760

660
8,540

All Brackets

53,190
618,040
3,445,030
198,650
1,648,020
601,910
181,640
616,590
6,691,830
5,460,180
437,600
2,213,900
1,054,590
362,410
1,497,890
11,026,570
506,420
28,490
212,840
76,530
39,650
127,680
991,590
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Canada

Province or
Territory

Major Source
of Income

Saskatchewan

Alberta

British Columbia

Yukon

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

Paid Employment
Investment
Pension

Social Benefits

Self-employment

$48,535 or less

191,270
18,640
132,110
64,640
26,820
107,830
541,300
690,060
72,240
384,100
271,150
71,640
395,260
1,884,450
883,240
119,810
633,230
356,150
103,500
425,160
2,521,080
7,030
370
3,470
2,020
610

$48,535 - $97,069

170,530
15,430
32,800

360
6,990
4,680

230,790

707,070
52,000

103,280

1,570
15,140
14,980

894,030

777,100
62,000

158,290

1,460
34,770
14,420

1,048,030
8,740

270

1,070

10

280

Tax Bracket

$97,069 - $150,473 $150,473 - $214,368

41,460
5,570
1,940
1,770
1,110

51,850

202,650

21,690

8,820
10
4,110
4,550
241,840
188,830
28,670
12,400
10
8,940
3,770
242,620
2,010
140

120

100

9,480
2,870
300
630
460
13,740
64,590
11,320
1,890
1,650
2,200
81,640
47,730
15,830
2,550
3,380
1,630
71,120
320

90

20

30

$214,368 or more

3,690
2,980
100
590
590
7,940
40,700
15,010
660
1,980
3,440
61,790
30,550
21,050
940
3,040
2,200
57,790
130
110

30

All Brackets

416,410
45,490
167,250
64,990
36,800
114,670
845,610
1,705,070
172,260
498,740
272,730
94,520
420,430
3,163,740
1,927,450
247,370
807,420
357,610
153,630
447,170
3,940,650
18,230
980

4,680
2,030
1,040
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Tax Bracket
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Province or Major Source

Territory of Income

Yukon Other 2,170 120 40 20 20 2,360
Total 15,660 10,490 2,410 470 290 29,310

Northwest Territories Paid Employment 6,630 8,200 3,940 730 250 19,750
Investment 140 80 60 30 70 380
Pension 2,070 730 110 10 - 2,920
Social Benefits 2,680 20 - - - 2,690
Self-employment 290 120 50 20 10 490
Other 4,180 90 30 20 30 4,350
Total 15,990 9,230 4,190 810 360 30,570

Nunavut Paid Employment 5,380 4,690 2,650 490 120 13,320
Investment 40 20 10 10 20 100
Pension 1,010 120 20 - - 1,150
Social Benefits 2,710 10 - - - 2,710
Self-employment 80 30 20 10 20 150
Other 4,610 20 10 10 10 4,650
Total 13,820 4,890 2,710 520 160 22,080

Non-resident Paid Employment 59,490 3,970 1,820 690 1,220 67,180
Investment 5,000 1,240 600 270 400 7,500
Pension 25,070 570 20 - - 25,650
Social Benefits 510 - - - - 520
Self-employment 2,550 280 120 80 140 3,170
Other 37,230 180 40 10 20 37,470
Total 129,840 6,230 2,600 1,050 1,770 141,500
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Province or Major Source
Territory of Income
All Canada Paid Employment

Investment
Pension

Social Benefits
Self-employment
Other

Total

$48,535 or less

6,775,410
553,570
4,875,120
2,631,400
645,980
3,274,850
18,756,320

$48,535 - $97,069

5,815,460
310,860
1,137,020
17,950
169,520
110,700
7,561,510

Tax Bracket

$97,069 - $150,473 $150,473 - $214,368 $214,368 or more

1,341,510
135,250
88,960
40
50,140
29,620
1,645,520

332,510 223,270
74,340 104,020
17,150 6,110
22,280 28,210
14,000 20,070

460,290 381,670

All Brackets

14,488,160
1,178,040
6,124,350
2,649,380

916,130
3,449,240
28,805,300




